
 
STATE ELECTION 

MATTAPOISETT, MASSACHUSETTS 
TUESDAY NOVEMBER 8, 2016 

 
 
ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT & VICE PRES 
CLINTON & KANE 
JOHNSON & WELD 
STEIN & BARAKA 
TRUMP & PENCE 
MCMULLEN & JOHNSON 
ALL OTHERS  
BLANKS 

 
 
 2125 

163 
52 

1820 
7 

63 
84 

 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (PLYMOUTH) 
 
GREG HANLEY 
DANIEL PALLOTTA 
LINCOLN D. HEINEMAN 
ALL OTHERS 
BLANKS 

 
 
 
2083 
2131 
1000 

8 
3406 

 
REP IN CONGRESS (9TH DISTRICT) 

 
WILLIAM RICHARD KEATING 
MARK C. ALLIEGRO 
CHRISTOPHER CATALDO 
PAUL J. HARRINGTON 
ANNA GRACE RADUC 
ALL OTHERS 
BLANKS 

 
 
 
2183 
1527 
     36 

340 
23 

3 
202 

 
REP IN GENERAL COURT – 10TH BRISTOL 
 
WILLIAM STRAUS 
ALL OTHERS 
BLANKS 

 
 
 
3294 

49 
 971 

               
 COUNCILLOR (1ST DISTRICT) 
 
JOSEPH C. FERREIRA 
ALL OTHERS 
BLANKS 

 
 
 

2930 
46 

1338 
 

 
QUESTION 1 – EXPANDED GAMING 
 
YES 
NO 
BLANKS 

 
 
 
1408 
2757 
149 

 
SENATOR IN GEN CT (2ND BRISTL & PLY) 
 
MARK M. MONTIGNY 
ALL OTHERS 
BLANKS 

 
 
         

3175 
     45              
1094 

 

 
QUESTION 2 – FAIR ACCESS TO 
CHARTER SCHOOLS 
YES 
NO 
BLANKS 

 
 
 

1889 
2354 

71 

 

SHERIFF – PLYMOUTH COUNTY 

JOSEPH MCDONALD 
SCOTT VECCHI 
ALL OTHERS 
BLANKS 

 
 
 
2416 
1540 
    3 
355 

 
QUESTION 3 – PREVENT CRUELTY TO 
ANIMALS 
 
YES 
NO 
BLANKS 

 
 
 
 
3282 
956 
76 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
QUESTION 4 – REG & TAX OF 
MARIJUANA 
 
YES 
NO 
BLANKS 

 
 
 
 
2073 
2200 

41 
 

    
 
Registered Voters 5,003   Ballots Cast 4,314  Turnout 86% 
 
Certified to be a True Record 
                                 ATTEST: 
    Catherine L. Heuberger, Mattapoisett Town Clerk  


